File Name . kmta.20220126.048423.fits #1,/12%
Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK

Object Name :  begin

RA ¢ 03:44:57.440

DEC : -31:07:44.00

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time o 03:45:30 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-01-26T09:26:47 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect
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1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20220126.048424.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
03:52:55.380
-31:07:31.40
0

1.00
03:53:28

\%
2022-01-26T09:34:43
-273.15

#2/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.61e+03

1.63e+03

1.65e+03 1.67e+03

1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20220126.048425.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
03:53:51.730
-31:07:29.90
0

1.00
03:54:24

\%
2022-01-26T09:35:52
-273.15

#3/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.61e+03

1.63e+03

1.65e+03 1.67e+03

1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03




File Name . kmta.20220126.048426.fits #4,/12%
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 03:55:02.630

DEC : -31:07:28.00

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 03:55:35 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-01-26T09:36:49 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name . kmta.20220126.048427.fits #5/12%
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 03:55:59.260

DEC : -31:07:26.50

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 03:56:32 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-01-26T09:37:59 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name . kmta.20220126.048428.fits #6/12 %
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 03:57:10.940

DEC : -31:07:24.60

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : 03:57:43 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-01-26T09:39:10 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name . kmta.20220126.048429.fits #7,/12%
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA ¢ 00:00:00.000

DEC : +00:00:00.00

Exposure Time :

Airmass

Sidereal Time : Image Issue
Filter 1D : CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-01-26T17:09:04 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name : kmta.20220126.048430.fits #s/12#
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA ¢ 00:00:00.000

DEC : +00:00:00.00

Exposure Time :

Airmass

Sidereal Time : Image Issue
Filter 1D : CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-01-26T17:10:13 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name . kmta.20220126.048431.fits #9012 %
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA ¢ 00:00:00.000

DEC : +00:00:00.00

Exposure Time :

Airmass

Sidereal Time : Image Issue
Filter 1D : CHIP
Observation Date :2022-01-25T17:11:23 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name . kmta.20220126.048432.fits #1012 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA :00:00:00.000

DEC : +00:00:00.00

Exposure Time :

Airmass

Sidereal Time : Image Issue
Filter 1D : CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-01-25T17:12:26 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name . kmta.20220126.048433.fits #1112
Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA :00:00:00.000

DEC : +00:00:00.00

Exposure Time :

Airmass

Sidereal Time : Image Issue
Filter 1D : CHIP
Observation Date : 2022-01-25T17:13:39 Weather
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect

1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20220126.048434.fits

OBS

DARK

end
00:00:00.000
+00:00:00.00

2022-01-25T'17:15:07
-273.15

#12 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.61e+03

1.63e+03

1.65e+03 1.67e+03

1.69e+03 1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03

1.77e+03




